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Duration:  12 months full-time or 24 months part-time (MSc); 9 months full-time or 18 months part-time 
(PgDip); 4 months full time or 8 months part time (PgCert). 
 
Content:  The following courses arecompulsory: 
 
FULL TIME ROUTE 
 
Stages 1 
 
AT5035 Understanding People and Environment (Extended) (30 credit points) 
 
Stage 2 
 
AT5509 Reading Environmental Ethnography (15 credit points) 
AT5535 Field Trips for People and Environment (15 credit points) 
 
In addition, students will take up to four courses (worth a total of 60 credit points) from the following 
electives: 
 
AT5043 Researching Museum Collections (15 credit points) 
AT5044 Museum Practice (15 credit points) 
AT5045 Reviewing Museums (15 credit points) 
AT5046 The Museum Idea (15 credit points) 
AT5033 Research Skills in Anthropology (15 credit points) 
 
AT5542 Roads: Mobility, Movement, Migration (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5539 Roads: Mobility, Movement, Migration (Extended) (30 credit points) 
 
AT5040 Anthropological Theory for MSc (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5027 Anthropological Theory for MSc (30 credit points) 
 
AT5510 Anthropology and Landscape (30 credit points) 
AT5033 Research Skills in Anthropology (30 credit points) 
 
AT5029/ Supervised Reading I/II (15 credit points) 
AT5529  
 
AT5508 Curating an Exhibition (30 credit points)  
 
AT5513 Work Placement for MSc in People and Environment (30 credit points) 
 
AT5532 Research Design and Practice in Anthropology (15 credit points) 
 
AT5533 Culture and Society in Latin America (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5534 Culture and Society in Latin America (Extended) (30 credit points) 
 
EK5510 Ecology, Conservation and Society (15 credit points) 
 
Only candidates who complete the above programme at an appropriate standard will be allowed to 
progress to the dissertation stage. 
 



Candidates who fail to achieve the standard for progression, or who elect not to proceed, shall be 
awarded a Postgraduate Certificate or Diploma if they have achieved the appropriate number of 
credits for that award. 
 
Stage 3 
 
AT5902  Dissertation in People and Environment (60 credit points) 
 
Assessment:  By in course assessment through the presentation of project and written material, as 
prescribed for each course, and by submission of a dissertation.  The degree of MSc will not be 
awarded to a candidate who fails to achieve CGS grade of D3 or above in the dissertation, 
irrespective of their marks in other courses. 
 
PART TIME ROUTE 
 
This route will run over two years.  Students can take up to 120 credit points in a single year.  
AT5902 must be taken in Year 2.  The following courses are compulsory and can be taken in either 
Year 1 or Year 2: 
 
AT5035 Understanding People and Environment (Extended) (30 credit points) 
AT5509 Reading Environmental Ethnography (15 credit points) 
AT5535 Field Trips for People and Environment (15 credit points) 
 
Plus 60 credits from the following: 
 
AT5542 Roads: Mobility, Movement, Migration (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5539 Roads: Mobility, Movement, Migration (Extended) (30 credit points) 
 
AT5040 Anthropological Theory for MSc (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5027 Anthropological Theory for MSc (30 credit points) 
 
AT5510 Anthropology and Landscape (30 credit points) 
 
AT5036 More than Human (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5037 More than Human (Extended) (30 credit points 
 
AT5029/ Supervised Reading I/II (15 credit points) 
AT5529  
 
AT5508 Curating an Exhibition (30 credit points)  
AT5033 Research Skills in Anthropology (30 credit points) 
 
 
AT5513 Work Placement for MSc in People and Environment (30 credit points) 
 
AT5532 Research Design and Practice in Anthropology (15 credit points) 
 
AT5533 Culture and Society in Latin America (15 credit points) 
Or 
AT5534 Culture and Society in Latin America (Extended) (30 credit points) 
 
EK5510 Ecology, Conservation and Society (15 credit points) 
 
Assessment:  By in course assessment through the presentation of project and written material, as 
prescribed for each course, and by submission of a dissertation.  The degree of MSc will not be 
awarded to a candidate who fails to achieve CGS grade of D3 or above in the dissertation, 
irrespective of their marks in other courses. 
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